
Phyllis Beaulieu 

From: Shirley Standafer-Pfister [ssp_yk@hotmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2008 1:59 PM
To: Don Carr
Cc: Phyllis Beaulieu
Subject: RE: Query-Peregrine Drilling-Chidliak Property
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Thanks very much, Don.  Further information will be provided, when I have it. 
  
Should the project change in 2009, Peregrine would seek an amendment to the water licence, as we indicated in 
the application. 
  
Best regards, 
  
-- ssp 
 
Shirley Standafer-Pfister 
Regulatory and Environmental Specialist 
(on behalf of Peregrine Diamonds Ltd.) 
Box 662 
Yellowknife, NT  X1A 2N5 
(867) 444-1239 (mobile) 
(867) 920-3005 (office) 
ssp_yk@hotmail.com 
 

 
From: dcarr@nunavutwaterboard.org 
To: ssp_yk@hotmail.com 
CC: licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org 
Subject: RE: Query-Peregrine Drilling-Chidliak Property 
Date: Thu, 28 Aug 2008 13:43:37 -0600 
 
 
Good afternoon Shirley, 
  
Thanks for the advance notice.  If Peregrine is using an RC rig that uses no additional water, the current terms 
and conditions of 2BE-CHI0813 should be sufficient.  However, should the scope of the project change, such as a 
mini bulk sample with trenching, or an increase of domestic water use over 10 cubic metres per day, an 
amendment would be required.   
  
Sincerely, 
  
                                           
Don Carr, B.Sc. 
Technical Advisor 
Nunavut Water Board 
P.O. Box 119 
Gjoa Haven, NU XOB 1J0 
Tel: (867) 360-6338 
Fax: (867) 360-6369 

From: Shirley Standafer-Pfister [mailto:ssp_yk@hotmail.com]  
Sent: Thursday, August 28, 2008 9:27 AM 



To: dcarr@nunavutwaterboard.org 
Subject: Query-Peregrine Drilling-Chidliak Property 
  
Greetings, Don,  
  
You'll note by the attached (as well as the recent CBC Radio announcements), that Peregrine has discovered 2 
kimberlite outcrops on its Chidliak Property, Baffin. The applicable NWB licence is: #2BE-CHI0813. The new 
Peregrine land-use permit (#N2008C0005) permits drilling, and Peregrine would like to speed up its original 
project drilling timetable, by doing a short programme of test holes -- I expect, before the end of this season 
(i.e., soon). I would expect they'd want to sample both outcrops, but I have asked for a map.  It makes sense 
to test the anomalies now, so that data can be fed into planning for 2009. 
  
Whilst I await details from Peregrine, I wanted to get your initial reaction to, and possible support for, this 
request; I have sent a similar note to Jeff Holwell of INAC.  The rig used would be the little waterless heli-
portable RC rig that Indicator is using at Nanuq North (information already supplied).  Therefore, this small 
programme would not require any use of water. 
  
Thanks in advance for your reply. 
  
Best regards, 
  
-- ssp 
  
Shirley Standafer-Pfister 
Regulatory and Environmental Specialist 
(on behalf of Peregrine Diamonds Ltd.) 
Box 662 
Yellowknife, NT  X1A 2N5 
(867) 444-1239 (mobile) 
(867) 920-3005 (office) 
ssp_yk@hotmail.com 
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